
 

 

SP-21-0060 Body Armor and Ballistic Resistant Products  

Current Effective Dates:  November 10, 2020 – November 10, 2023 
   

Potential Final Expiration Date:  November 10, 2025 

Contract Administrator  

 
TSS Office of State Procurement 
Buyer: Kimberly Haywood 
Phone: 501-683-2222 
Email:  Kimberly.Haywood@arkansas.gov 

  

Mandatory Status Non-Mandatory 

Certified Minority Vendor Status No 

AASIS Outline Agreement Number Multiple Master Outline Agreement Numbers 

Vendor Information 

GH Armor Systems  

Chris Grado 
Phone: 606-219-5159 
Email: cgrado@gharmorsystem.com   
OA: 4600048447 
Master Agreement Number: 164713 

Point Blank Enterprises 

Daniela Domenecci 
Phone: 954-630-0900, Ext. 1329 
Email: ddomenecci@pbearnor.com   
OA: 4600048432 
Master Agreement Number: 164719 

Safariland, LLC 

Jaime Marini 
Phone: 904-807-1928 
Email: jaime.marini@safariland.com   
OA: 4600048433 
Master Agreement Number: 164720 

Galvion Ballistics LTD 

Nathan House 
Phone: 503-338-8100 
Email: Nathan.house@galvion.com  
OA: 4600048669 
Master Agreement Number: 16476 

Slate Solutions, LLC 

Tina Case 
Phone: 231-676-3200 
Email: tcase@slatesolutions.com 
OA: 4600052026 
Master Agreement Number: 164721 
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United Shield International 

Brian Banducci 
Phone: 231-392-1799 
Email: bbanducci@unitedshield.com  
OA: 4600052209 
Master Agreement Number: 164723 

 

CONTRACT OVERVIEW 

SP-21-0060 Body Armor and Ballistic Resistant Products has six contractors to provide Body Armor and 

Ballistic Resistant Products to the State of Arkansas.  

PERMISSIVE USERS 
All eligible purchasers within the State of Arkansas including State agencies, educational institutions, 
local public procurement units, and political subdivisions are authorized to utilize the services offered 
under the terms and conditions of the contract. 

 
AGENCY INSTRUCTIONS 

For all Master Outline Agreements, State Agencies must create an Outline Agreement in AASIS  
referencing the applicable Master Outline Agreement number and SP-21-0060. 

AASIS INSTRUCTIONS 
Cooperative Master Agreement documents are attached to the Outline Agreement in AASIS.   

AWARDED COMMODITIES AND SERVICES 
Body Armor and Ballistic Resistant Products. 
 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Master Agreement with NASPO ValuePoint 
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